\* \* NOTICE \* \* CITY OF BROOKLYN PARK CITY COUNCIL (POSSIBILITY OF QUORUM)

# AT THE FOLLOWING EVENTS:

### THINK AGAIN BROOKLYNS

In Honor of Martin Luther King, Jr. Day

HUMAN RIGHTS AND CAUCUS RESOLUTIONS TO SUPPORT THEM

**TUESDAY, JANUARY 21, 2020** 

6:00 P.M. – FREE PIZZA AND SALAD BUFFET 6:30 P.M. - PROGRAM

> BROOKLYN PARK LIBRARY MISSISSIPPI ROOM 8500 WEST BROADWAY BROOKLYN PARK, MN 55445

## **BROOKLYN PARK COMMUNITY ASSEMBLY**

BREAKING THE SILENCE: A COMMUNITY CONVERSATION ABOUT ALZHEIMER'S AND DEMENTIA

#### THURSDAY, JANUARY 23, 2020

### 5:45 P.M. TO 8:00 P.M.

5:45 – Light dinner 6:00 – Program

BROOKLYN PARK CITY HALL COUNCIL CHAMBERS 5200 85<sup>TH</sup> AVENUE NORTH BROOKLYN PARK, MN 55443

> Devin Montero City Clerk 11:00 a.m., January 16, 2020